
Bangalore Water Supply And Sewerage Board (BWSSB)

File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0057838-86/87 BWSSB/CH/1986 86/87 Chairman Store Section Closed 12/12/1986 15/12/1986Sanction of time bound 

advance increment.

-REG.

F0057843-85/86 BWSSB/AO-R/198

5

85/86 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 08/10/1985 08/10/1985Sanction of time bound 

advance increment 

allowing higher pay scale.

-reg

F0057844-85/86 BWSSB/CE/1985 85/86 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 09/09/1985 09/09/1985Sanction of time bound 

advance increment. 

-REG.

F0057874-92/93 BWSSB/AO-R/199

2

92/93 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 11/01/1992 12/01/1992Sanction of time bound 

increment. -REG.

F0057876-88/89 BWSSB/AO-R/198

8

88/89 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 23/05/1988 23/05/1988Sanction of time bound 

advancement increment 

to the officials. -REG.

F0057877-88/89 BWSSB/AO-R/198

8

88/89 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 23/05/1988 23/05/1988Sanction of time bound 

advancement increment. 

-REG.

F0057881-82/83 BWSSB/AO-R/198

2

82/83 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 20/08/1982 20/08/1982Sanction of Annual 

Increment to Sri M.S. 

Devaraj. -REG.

F0057129-95/96 BWSSB/CE/1995 95/96 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 16/02/1996 16/02/1996Releasing of held 

increment sin respect of 

Sri.N.B.Chander shekar 

,skilled mazdoor-reg

F0064256-85/86 BWSSB/AO-R/198

5

85/86 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 24/04/1985 25/04/1985Sanction of addition 

increment for Passing of 

K.P.S.C. Department. 

-REG

F0064257-84/85 BWSSB/CH/1984 84/85 Chairman Store Section Closed 02/04/1985 02/04/1985Sanction of addition 

increment for Passing of 

K.P.S.C. -REG



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0064258-84/85 BWSSB/AO-R/198

4

84/85 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 08/02/1985 11/02/1985Sanction of adition 

increment for passing 

K.P.S.C. Department. 

-REG

F0064264-86/87 BWSSB/AO-R/198

6

86/87 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 22/10/1986 28/10/1986Sanction of addition of 

Increment for Passing of 

K.P.S.C. -REG

F0051931-94/95 BWSSB/CE/1994 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 25/04/1994 31/03/1995Sanction of increment to 

the officials reg.

F0035964-84/85 BWSSB/EE/1984 84/85 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 01/04/1985 01/04/1985Annual Increment to the 

Officials of State 

Accounts-REG

F0035976-96/97 BWSSB/CH/1996 96/97 Chairman Store Section Closed 07/02/1984 07/02/1984Release of Increment in 

respect of Sri.Nadesan. 

-REG

F0048454-88/89 BWSSB/AO-R/198

8

88/89 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 24/05/1988 24/05/1988Sanction of one 

additional increment for 

having passed 

department -REG

F0048455-88/89 BWSSB/EE/1988 88/89 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 17/05/1988 17/05/1988Sanction of one 

additional increment for 

having passed to 

department -REG

F0048458-87/88 BWSSB/EE/1987 87/88 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 02/06/1987 02/06/1987Sanction of addition 

increment and releasing 

of normal increment 

-REG

F0048481-86/87 BWSSB/AO-R/198

6

86/87 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 12/05/1986 12/05/1986Sanction of addition 

increment for passing of 

K.P.S.C -REG

F0048483-85/86 BWSSB/PM/1985 85/86 Personnel 

Manager

Store Section Closed 18/03/1986 18/03/1986Sanction of additional 

increment for Passing Of 

.P.S.C. -REG

F0048484-85/86 BWSSB/AO-R/198

5

85/86 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 13/02/1986 13/02/1986Sanction of additional 

increment for passing of 

K.P.S.C. -REG

F0048485-85/86 BWSSB/AO-R/198

5

85/86 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 02/01/1986 03/01/1986Sanction of additional 

increment -REG
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F0048486-85/86 BWSSB/PM/1985 85/86 Personnel 

Manager

Store Section Closed 23/12/1985 23/12/1985Sanction of addition 

increment -REG

F0048491-85/86 BWSSB/AO-R/198

5

85/86 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 21/12/1985 21/12/1985Sanction of additional 

increment for Passing of 

Department -REG

F0048492-85/86 BWSSB/AO-R/198

5

85/86 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 30/10/1985 30/10/1985Sanction of addition 

increment for Passing of 

K.P.S.C. -REG

F0048493-85/86 BWSSB/PM/1985 85/86 Personnel 

Manager

Store Section Closed 24/10/1985 24/10/1985Sanction of additional 

increment for passing of 

K.P.S.C. -REG

F0048494-85/86 BWSSB/AO-R/198

5

85/86 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 15/10/1985 15/10/1985Sanction of addition 

increment for passing of 

.P.S.C. -REG

F0048495-85/86 BWSSB/PM/1985 85/86 Personnel 

Manager

Store Section Closed 05/10/1985 07/10/1985Sanction of addition 

increment for Passing of 

KPSC -REG

F0067179-82/83 BWSSB/AO-R/198

2

82/83 Accounts officer-R Store Section Closed 23/12/1982 23/12/1982sanction of annual 

increment to shri

F0048497-85/86 BWSSB/PM/1985 85/86 Personnel 

Manager

Store Section Closed 19/08/1985 20/08/1985Sanction of Addition 

increment in respect of 

Shri.Munihanumaiah 

-REG

F0064276-84/85 BWSSB/CE/1984 84/85 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/11/1984 16/11/1984Sanction of addition 

increment pass of 

Department Examination 

-REG

F0064279-83/84 BWSSB/EE/1983 83/84 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 31/03/1984 30/03/1984Sanction of additional 

increment for Passing of 

KPSC -REG

F0064280-83/84 BWSSB/EE/1983 83/84 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 17/03/1984 17/03/1984Sanction of additional 

increment for Passing of 

KPSC -REG

F0064282-83/84 BWSSB/EE/1983 83/84 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 29/09/1983 30/09/1983Sanction of addition 

increment for Passsing of 

Department -REG
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F0064285-82/83 BWSSB/EE/1982 82/83 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 23/03/1983 23/03/1983Sanction of addition 

increment for Passing of 

Departmental 

Examination -REG

F0064808-87/88 BWSSB/AEE/1987 87/88 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 23/01/1988 23/01/1988Sanction of Annual 

Increment -REG

F0064809-87/88 BWSSB/AEE/1987 87/88 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 27/01/1988 27/01/1988Sanction of annual 

increment to 

Sri.K.Chandrasingh,Asst. 

-REG

F0069412-97/98 BWSSB/CE/1997 97/98 Chief Engineer store section Closed 06/08/1997 31/03/1998releasing of Annual 

increment reg

F0069418-98/99 BWSSB/CE/1998 98/99 Chief Engineer store section Closed 06/09/1998 06/09/1998Annual increment  W.E.F 

reg

F0073025-98/99 BWSSB/SA/1998 98/99 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 21/07/1998 22/07/1998Pay authorisation slip for 

the drawal of pay and 

allowances on releasing 

of annual Increment

F0073026-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 21/07/1998 22/07/1998Pay authorisation slip for 

the drawal of pay and 

allowances on releasing 

of annual Increment

F0073030-98/99 BWSSB/AO/1998 98/99 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 21/07/1998 21/07/1998Allowances on releasing 

of Annual Increment

F0073031-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 21/07/1998 21/07/1998allowances on releasing 

of annual increment

F0073032-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 21/07/1998 21/07/1998Releasing of annual 

increment

F0073033-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section c 21/07/1998 21/07/1998Releasing of annual 

increment

F0073034-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Accounts Officer Store Section c 20/07/1998 21/07/1998Releasing of annual 

increment
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F0073035-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 20/07/1998 21/07/1998Releasing of annual 

increment

F0073036-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 20/07/1998 25/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073037-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 20/07/1998 21/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073038-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 20/07/1998 21/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073039-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 13/07/1998 21/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073041-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 18/07/1998 18/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073042-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 18/07/1998 18/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT
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F0073043-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 18/07/1998 18/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073044-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 20/07/1998 21/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073045-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 20/07/1998 21/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073046-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 20/07/1998 21/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073047-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 20/07/1998 23/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073048-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 24/01/1998 27/01/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073051-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 14/07/1998 06/08/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT
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F0073053-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 14/07/1998 14/08/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073054-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 15/07/1998 20/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073055-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 15/07/1998 21/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073057-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 16/07/1998 21/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073058-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 16/07/1998 18/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073060-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 28/06/1998 04/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT
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F0073061-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 28/06/1998 04/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073066-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 23/05/1998 23/05/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073069-98/99 BWSSB/AC/1998 98/99 Asst. 

Controller-A/c

Store Section Closed 04/06/1998 04/07/1998PAY AUTHORISATION 

SLIP FOR THE DRAWAL 

OF PAY AND 

ALLOWENCES ON 

RELESING OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT

F0073122-92/93 BWSSB/SA/1992 92/93 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 08/06/1992 08/06/1992sanction of stagnation 

increment to sri M 

Lakshminarayanappa 

water Inspector

F0073123-92/93 BWSSB/SA/1992 92/93 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 06/06/1998 06/06/1998sanction of stagnation 

increment sri M 

Lakshminarayanappa

F0073126-92/93 BWSSB/SA/1992 92/93 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 28/04/1992 30/04/1992sanction of stagnation 

increment to sri s 

siddalingaiah senior work

F0071510-93/94 BWSSB/AEE/1993 93/94 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 16/08/1994 26/08/1994Time bound 

advamcement from 

30.04.1992 Subsequents 

annual increment on 

01.04.1983 & On wards 

as follws

F0073154-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 19/02/1992 19/02/1992sanction of I stagnation 

increment to smt 

rajeswariamma juior asst

F0073164-89/90 BWSSB/SA/1989 89/90 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 02/11/1989 02/11/1989sanction annual 

increments in respect of 

sri s Anantharaju junior 

engineer
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F0073165-89/90 BWSSB/SA/1989 89/90 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 27/10/1989 27/10/1989sanction annual 

increments in respect

F0073169-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 20/08/1991 21/08/1991sanction of annual 

increment to sri  k 

muniyappa sanitary 

inspector

F0073170-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 12/08/1991 19/08/1991sanction of annual 

increment sri k 

muniyappa sanitary 

inspector reg

F0073171-89/90 BWSSB/SA/1989 89/90 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 17/01/1989 17/01/1989sanction annual 

increments in respect

F0073180-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 30/11/1991 30/11/1991sanction of stagnation 

increment to sri ms 

sathyavijaya 

draughtsman reg

F0073192-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 25/09/1991 25/09/1991sanction of stagnation 

increment to sri bn 

krishnakumar

F0073224-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 18/06/1991 21/06/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073225-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 31/05/1991 01/06/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073226-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 05/08/1991 09/08/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073227-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 12/08/1991 21/08/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy
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F0073228-90/91 BWSSB/SA/1990 90/91 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 08/08/1991 08/08/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073229-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 03/07/1991 06/07/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073230-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 08/08/1991 09/08/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073231-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 12/08/1991 18/08/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073232-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 12/08/1991 18/08/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073233-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 12/08/1991 18/08/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073234-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 08/08/1991 08/08/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073235-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 05/08/1991 05/08/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073237-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 15/05/1991 15/07/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073239-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 13/02/1991 13/02/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy
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F0069427-98/99 BWSSB/CE/1998 98/99 Chief Engineer store section Closed 11/08/1998 31/03/1999Annual Increment reg.

F0073241-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 30/05/1991 30/05/1991sanction o fspecial 

increment in the form of 

PP to sri M S sridhara 

murthy

F0073203-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 21/06/1991 21/06/1991Extending time bound 

advance increment to 

fitters

F0079184-82/83 BWSSB/AEE/1982 82/83 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 22/07/1982 23/07/1982Periodical increment 

certificate.

F0079332-71/72 BWSSB/CE/1971 71/72 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 31/05/1971 01/06/1971Sanction of two Advance 

increment to junior 

Engineer working in 

board.

F0079333-71/72 BWSSB/CE/1971 71/72 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 31/05/1971 01/06/1971Sanction of two Advance 

increment to junior 

Engineer working in 

board. Graduate degree

F0079397-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 04/08/1990 05/08/1990Sanction of annual 

increment to sri 

R.Nagaraj driver.

F0079402-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 13/08/1990 15/08/1990Sanction of annual 

increment to the officials.

F0079420-87/88 BWSSB/CE/1987 87/88 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 03/07/1987 03/07/1987Periodical increment 

certificatre.

F0001347-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2003 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Running 07/03/200312,120-09-2003,grant of 

stagnation increment 

review of the system reg.

F0029390-96/97 BWSSB/CH/1996 96/97 Chairman Store Section Closed 06/12/1996 04/01/1997Rsleasing of Annual 

increments in respect of 

Smt. G. Venkatalkshmi.

F0008111-98/99 BWSSB/PM/1998 98/99 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 08/07/1998 08/09/200653-08-99, 

161-12-05,Sanction of 

Annual increment to Smt. 

Narasamma, Helper
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F0012112-00/01 BWSSB/CAO/200

1

00/01 Asst. Personnel 

Manager

Running 12/01/2001Reg. sanction of two 

increments in respect of 

Sri D.Muthurayappa, 

Meter Reader

F0009165-02/03 BWSSB/CAO/200

2

02/03 Asst. Personnel 

Manager

Closed 23/10/2002 24/01/2008Reg. sanction of extra 

increment to 

Non-Technical 

employees

F0014086-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Running 23/03/1999Reg. sanction of time 

bound increment in 

respect of Sri R.Sathish, 

Sanitary Worker

F0007121-89/90 BWSSB/PM/1989 89/90 Personnel 

Manager

Running 23/12/1989Sri G.Ganajappa, Jr. 

Asst., reg. time bound 

increment

F0007122-97/98 BWSSB/PM/1997 97/98 Personnel 

Manager

Running 29/05/1997Reg. sanction of 

withholding of increment

F0007176-99/00 BWSSB/PM/2000 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Running 14/01/2000Special increments to 

small family

F0007179-08/09 BWSSB/PM/2008 08/09 Personnel 

Manager

Running 28/06/2008Reg. sanction of special 

increment in respect of 

Sanitary staff under 

Family planning

F0007216-97/98 BWSSB/PM/1998 97/98 Personnel 

Manager

Running 09/03/1998Reg. sanction of 

stagnation increment in 

r/o AEE(N)-2 Sub division 

workers

F0007219-97/98 BWSSB/PM/1998 97/98 Personnel 

Manager

Running 03/02/1998Reg. sanction of 

withholding of increment 

in respect of Sri 

p.Kullayappa, Sanitary 

worker

F0007382-07/08 BWSSB/PM/2008 07/08 Personnel 

Manager

Running 01/02/2008Reg. sanction of time 

bound promotion under 

revised pay scale & time 

to time increment 

sanction



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office
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Date
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F0007396-08/09 BWSSB/PM/2008 08/09 Personnel 

Manager

Running 08/04/2008Reg. sanction of 

stagnation increment

F0030887-86/87 BWSSB/CAOS/19

86

86/87 Personnel 

Manager

Store Section Closed 22/09/1986 07/07/1993137, Fixation of pay by 

granting of one increment 

on promotion as Driver in 

respect of Sri 

Mahadevaiah, Driver.

F0030948-92/93 BWSSB/PM/1992 92/93 Personal Manager Store Section Closed 21/10/1992 23/11/1996Sanction of annual 

increment to Sri H 

Rudresh, Jr.Asst attening 

the age of 45 years

F0030953-89/90 BWSSB/PM/1990 89/90 Personal Manager Store Section Closed 16/01/1990 30/06/1990Time Bound Advance 

increment in respect of 

Shri M V Ramu, Jr.Asst.

F0036462-95/96 BWSSB/CE/1995 95/96 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 30/03/1995 24/01/1996Sanction of annual 

increment  to the staff reg

F0008432-06/07 BWSSB/PM/2006 06/07 Personnel 

Manager

Running 13/09/2006Reg. sanction of 

additional increment in 

respect of the 

non-technical employees 

for those have acquired 

higher qualification

F0008438-05/06 BWSSB/PM/2005 05/06 Personnel 

Manager

Running 11/08/2005Reg. yearly sanction of 

increment file

F0008488-09/10 BWSSB/PM/2010 09/10 Personnel 

Manager

Running 06/02/2010Reg. sanction of year 

increment

F0008639-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 22/10/1999 06/01/2000Reg. sanction of 

increment to Sri 

C.Muniyappa, Watchman

F0009887-97/98 BWSSB/PM/1998 97/98 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 01/12/1995 15/12/1998certited that the above 

office to kept under 

during the above 

increment preiode on 

dated 12/15/1998
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F0025164-01/02 BWSSB/CH/2001 01/02 Chairman Closed 27/03/2001 22/10/2001Regulation of annual 

increment due with effect 

from 1.7.2001 in 

A.E.cadre of 

Sri.G.Prabhakar,now 

A.E.E

F0027740-80/81 bwssb/ce/1981 80/81 Chief Engineer-QA Store Section Closed. 09/09/1981 31/12/1981dance increments 

advance income who 

dated of closing

F0027746-80/81 bwssb/ce/1981 80/81 24/11/1981 Store Section Closed 12/11/1981 31/12/1985grant of addition 

increment to smt Tulsa 

Ramayana sdc/reg 

Bangalore water supply 

on board

F0027752-81/82 bwssb/ce/1982 81/82 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 15/11/1982 31/12/1982sanction of advance 

increment for acquiring 

graduation to smt, 

padmavthi, sdc so far 

dated

F0039674-97/98 BWSSB/EE/1998 97/98 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 24/01/1998 06/02/1998Sanction of Annual 

Increment - Reg.

F0039677-97/98 BWSSB/EE/1998 97/98 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 24/01/1998 28/01/1998Sanction of annual 

increment

F0039831-96/67 BWSSB/EE/1996 96/67 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 30/12/1996 31/12/1996Sanction of special 

increment in the from of 

personal pay

F0039874-96/67 BWSSB/EE/1996 96/67 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 26/11/1996 02/12/1996Sanction of annual 

increment

F0031144-96/97 BWSSB/CH/1996 96/97 Chairman Store Section Closed 25/10/1996 14/11/1996Section 1 stegnation 

Increment M.S 

Nagarajamma typist-reg

F0031151-96/97 BWSSB/CH/1996 96/97 Chairman Store Section Closed 28/10/1996 04/11/1996Sanction Special 

Increment  SMT .L. 

Arundethy Senior 

typist-reg

F0031152-96/97 BWSSB/CH/1996 96/97 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 07/09/1996 13/09/1996Sanction Stagnation 

Increment  D.Susheela 

typist-reg



Disposal Date
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F0033368-95/96 bwssb/pm/1996 95/96 Personal Manager Store Section Closed 25/09/1996 31/12/1996fixation of pay sri, gs. 

basavarajsish junior 

assitant by relwssing of 

with annual increment as

F0031953-89/90 BWSSB/CH/1989 89/90 CHAIRMEN Store Secton closed 16/12/1989 18/12/1989Sanction of annual 

increment 

Sri.M.Hanumanthaiah-wa

tchman -reg

F0034340-91/92 bwssb/ce/1991 91/92 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/10/1990 31/12/2005furnising of increment 

copy no bwssb/ 

iao/3395/9091 dated  as 

per 25/10/1990

F0032952-07/08 BWSSB/CE/2007 07/08 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 06/07/2007 08/08/2007Annual increment file

F0037208-93/94 BWSSB/CH/1993 93/94 CHAIRMEN Store Section Closed 27/07/1993 02/08/1993Sanction of special 

increment in P.P to the 

Sri.E.Nathyananda kumar 

AE W.E.F 1.12.92

F0037210-91/92 BWSSB/EE/1991 91/92 Exective engineer Store Section Closed 24/08/1991 29/08/1991Sanction of increment for 

small family norms P.P 

Sri.Viswapathy A.E.-reg

F0037213-2000/20

01

BWSSB/FA/2000 2000/2001 financial adviser Store Section Closed 25/06/2001 25/06/2001Draft Para ProPosed by 

A.G.regarding avoidable 

Payment of increment of 

Rs.21.81 lakhs

F0037394-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 02/12/1988 02/12/1988Sanction of special 

increment in the form of 

special pay 

Smt.Lakshamma W.M 

-reg

F0037395-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 22/08/1989 29/08/1989Sanction of special 

increment in the form of 

personal pay to 

Sri.A.V.Munivenkatappa 

M.M -reg

F0037547-91/92 BWSSB/CH/1991 91/92 CHAIRMEN Store Section Closed 10/07/1991 11/07/1991Releasing of annual 

increment  in respect of 

Sri.D.K.Govindaiah-reg
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F0037550-90/91 BWSSB/CH/1990 90/91 CHAIRMEN Store Section Closed 28/11/1990 19/11/1990Annual increment in 

respect of 

Sri.M.L.Shivalinge gowda 

jr.Asst-reg

F0035411-93/94 BWSSB/PM/1994 93/94 Personal Manager Store Section Closed 07/03/1994 22/06/1994Regularisation of annul 

incrementin respect 

sri,Sonnappa s/oMallaiah

F0034912-99/00 bwssb/ce/1991 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 14/12/1981 31/12/1991sanction of one additional 

increment to be treated 

as personal pay to sri tm 

shama shekar as per the 

dated so far

F0034942-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 13/12/1988 31/12/1996P/F SAnction of special 

increment in the from of 

personal pay respect of 

the sri n. mahan raju 

junior assistant as per the 

files so far

F0034953-88/89 bwssb/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 18/03/1988 31/12/1996SANction of special 

increment to the smt k, 

laksmi junior assistanr for 

the small  as per the files

F0034954-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/11/1981 31/12/1996SAnction of specice 

increment in the  from of 

personal pay in respct of 

sri kr renuka junior 

assistant

F0034961-86/87 BWSSB/CE/1991 86/87 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 20/02/1991 31/12/1996RElease of increment to 

the sri bc gangaiah jr,asst 

as per the files so far

F0037917-93/94 BWSSB/CE/1993 93/94 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 04/10/1993 06/10/1993Sanction of advance 

increment to Sri 

Mahamed Nazartulla, 

asst-Reg:

F0037927-94/95 BWSSB/CH/1994 94/95 Chairman Store Section Closed 06/09/1994 06/09/1994Withdrawal of the 

additional increment 

sanctioned in res-sect of 

smt.K.N.Shantha,supdt.

W.e.f.4.7.1980-reg.
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F0033633-97/98 bwssb/ce/1998 97/98 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 17/05/1998 31/12/1998forwarding of 

reqresentation of sri, sm, 

siddadih asst, for grant of 

advance increment

F0033727-99/00 bwssb/ce/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 28/08/1999 31/12/1998eest/114-03-.99 request 

for sanotion of increment 

in respect of sri, p. 

bhaskarachari driver of 

aeec1

F0038130-87/88 BWSSB/CE/1989 87/88 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 10/04/1989 10/04/1989Sanction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to sari, hf. 

Hyundai jr,attender reg 

as per the datd so far

F0038155-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1990 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0038189-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/11/1988 31/12/2005SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0038210-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1999 17/10/2003SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0038230-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1999 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0038256-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1999 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far
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F0038284-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003Sanction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to sari, hf. 

Hyundai jr,attender reg 

as per the dad so far

F0038962-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0038980-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 11/06/2008SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0038981-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 11/06/2008SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0038982-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0038983-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0038915-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003SANction of the time 

bound advance 

increment to shri, hd. 

nanjundaiah jr,attender 

reg as per the datd so far

F0043253-94/95 BWSSB/CE/1994 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 20/12/1994 02/01/1995Sanction of special 

increment in the from of 

special Pay to 

Sri.B.V.Lohhithashwacha

r.
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F0043609-96/97 BWSSB/EE/1996 96/97 Executive 

Engineer

store section closed 05/03/1997 05/03/1997SANCTION OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT -REG:

F0043697-96/97 BWSSB/EE/1996 96/97 Executive 

Engineer

store section closed 25/03/1997 29/03/1997sanction of annul 

increment to Sri.lakshmi 

kumar.asst-reg

F0043532-89/90 BWSSB/CH/1989 89/90 CHAIRMEN Store Section Closed 05/09/1989 08/09/1989Proposed for sancation of 

special increment to Sri 

K.V veernna meter 

redaer.

F0043592-97/98 BWSSB/EE/1997 97/98 Executive 

Engineer

store section closed 16/08/1997 20/08/1997sanction of annul 

increment -reg.

F0044582-96/97 BWSSB/EE/1996 96/97 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 26/06/1996 29/06/1996sanction of annul 

increment to 

Sri.M.K.Thimmegowda  

super .-reg

F0044745-96/97 BWSSB/CE/1996 96/97 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 18/03/1996 18/03/1997grant of stagnation 

increments review of the 

system-reg

F0044925-93/94 BWSSB/EE/1993 93/94 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section. Closed 16/11/1993 17/11/1993sanction of annul 

increment to the officials 

of the this office .-reg

F0044931-92/93 BWSSB/EE/1992 92/93 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section. Closed 19/11/1992 23/11/1992sanction of the annul 

increment to office of the 

this office -reg

F0044944-90/91 BWSSB/EE/1990 90/91 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section. Closed 29/11/1990 29/11/1990sanction of annual 

increment to the following 

-reg

F0052084-76/77 BWSSB/EE/1976 76/77 Exective engineer Store Section Closed 19/05/1976 20/05/1976Sancation of Periodical 

increment in respect of 

Sri K.S.Narasimaha 

junior engineer .

F0051762-82/83 BWSSB/CE/1982 82/83 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 26/06/1982 26/06/1982Regulation of increment 

data as per 

G.O.No.FD25-reg

F0079708-84/85 BWSSB/CE/1984 84/85 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 20/03/1985 22/03/1985San cation of annual 

increment end additional 

increment jr Asst -reg
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F0079718-85/86 BWSSB/CE/1985 85/86 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 09/04/1985 09/04/1985Sanction of annual 

Increment to officials 

-reg.

F0079721-85/86 BWSSB/CE/1985 85/86 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 18/04/1985 18/04/1985Sanction of annual 

increment to N.G.Os -reg

F0079784-81/82 BWSSB/AEE/1981 81/82 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 09/07/1981 09/07/1981Sanction Of additional 

increment to Deputed 

Offiecer working BWSB

F0082091-81/82 BWSSB/EE/1981 81/82 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 10/02/1982 10/02/1982Sanction of Annual 

Increment -REG

F0082142-72/73 BWSSB/EE/1973 72/73 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 23/02/1974 23/02/1974Sanction of Annual 

Increment to 

Sri.B.T.Sadashiva -REG

F0082155-72/73 BWSSB/EE/1972 72/73 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 23/02/1973 23/02/1973Sanction of Annual 

Increment to Officials 

Sri.B.T. Sadasiva -REG

F0079944-87/88 BWSSB/CE/1987 87/88 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 20/08/1987 21/08/1987Sanction annual 

increment to N.G.O -reg

F0082115-80/81 BWSSB/EE/1980 80/81 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 12/02/1980 13/02/1980Sanction of annual 

Increment to Sri. 

B.T.Sadashiva -REG

F0082119-78/79 BWSSB/EE/1978 78/79 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 06/02/1978 09/02/1978Sanction of Annual 

Increment to 

B.T.Sadashiva -REG

F0082125-75/76 BWSSB/EE/1975 75/76 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 17/02/1976 20/02/1976Sanction of Annual 

Increment to Sri 

B.T.Sadashiva -REG

F0083132-87/88 BWSSB/AEE/1987 87/88 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 04/01/1988 05/01/1988Annual increment -reg

F0083138-87/88 BWSSB/AEE/1987 87/88 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 16/01/1988 16/01/1988Sanction of annual 

increment to smt 

S.Swayam prabbhe Staff 

Murthy -reg

F0083143-87/88 BWSSB/EE/1987 87/88 Exective engineer Store Section Closed 01/01/1988 30/01/1988Annual increment for the 

month of JAN 1988



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0083150-87/88 BWSSB/EE/1987 87/88 Exective engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1988 12/01/1988Sanction   of annual 

increment to the Officials 

of this office.

F0083151-87/88 BWSSB/AEE/1987 87/88 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 28/01/1988 29/01/1988Sanction annual 

increment -reg

F0081497-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 01/01/1990 01/01/1990SANCTION OF SPECIAL 

INCREMENT TO SRI K 

NARASAIAH

F0082232-88/89 BWSSB/EE/1988 88/89 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 23/04/1988 24/04/1988Drawl of Increment to the 

Officials due on 

01.11.1988 -REG

F0082263-88/89 BWSSB/PM/1988 88/89 Personnel 

Manager

Store Sections Closed 23/01/1989 27/01/1989Releasing of held up 

Increments of Sri 

Narayannappa -REG

F0082264-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 21/01/1988 21/01/1988Releasing of held up 

increment of Sri 

Narayannappa -REG

F0082268-88/89 BWSSB/EE/1988 88/89 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 01/09/1988 01/09/1988Realizing of Holdover 

annual increment in 

respect of Sri. 

Narayanappa -REG

F0082287-92/93 BWSSB/CE/1992 92/93 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 20/03/1993 22/03/1993Sanction of Time Bound 

advance Increment -REG

F0084068-86/87 BWSSB/AO/1986 86/87 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 16/01/1987 16/01/1987Sanction of Annual 

increment to the officials 

of this office-Reg

F0084096-90/91 BWSSB/AO/1990 90/91 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 21/01/1991 24/01/1991Sanction of Annual 

Increment to the officials 

of this office-Reg

F0084119-88/89 BWSSB/EE/1988 88/89 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 30/03/1988 31/03/1988Releasing of annual 

increment in respect of 

Sri .C.N. Thyagarajaiah, 

J.E, Working in this 

account of attaining-Reg
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F0084120-89/90 BWSSB/EE/1989 89/90 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 16/06/1989 17/06/1989Releasing of annual 

increment in respect of 

Sri C.N. 

Thyagarajaiah,J.E,Worki

ng in this office on 

account of attaining 

file-2-Reg

F0084121-88/89 BWSSB/EE/1988 88/89 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 14/02/1989 15/02/1989Releasing of Annual 

Increment (with held) in 

respect of Sri.C.N. 

Thygarajah, Junior 

Engineer working in this 

office on account of 

attaining -Reg

F0082499-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 21/06/1989 21/06/1989Releasing of held up 

increment -REG

F0082500-89/90 BWSSB/PM/1989 89/90 Personnel 

Manager

Store Sections Closed 21/06/1989 21/06/1989Reeasing of Held up 

increment of Sri 

C.N.Thygarajaiah -REG

F0082501-89/90 BWSSB/PM/1989 89/90 Personnel 

Manager

Store Sections Closed 21/06/1989 21/06/1989Realizing of held up 

Increment -REG

F0083513-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 25/03/1991 25/03/1991Sanction of annual 

Periodical increment in 

respect of Sri R.Siddaraju 

MM-reg

F0083514-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 25/03/1991 25/03/1991Sanction of annual 

Periodical increment to 

the officials of this office

F0083515-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 13/03/1991 13/03/1991Sanction  of annual  

Periodical increment to 

sri Dharmaiah fitter-reg

F0083520-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 26/03/1991 26/03/1991Sanction of annual 

increment to staff of AEE

F0083539-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 25/04/1991 25/04/1991Annual increment -reg



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0083553-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 25/04/1991 26/04/1991Sanction of annual 

increment in respect of 

Sri H.C raju

F0083556-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 25/04/1991 27/04/1991Sanction annual 

increment -reg

F0082618-91/92 BWSSB/CH/1991 91/92 Chairman Store Sections Closed 03/09/1991 03/09/1991Sanction of Stagnation 

increments -REG

F0083631-81/82 BWSSB/CE/1981 81/82 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 22/03/1982 22/03/1982Sanction of annual 

increment in the Revised 

scale of 1982

F0082639-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 25/06/1988 25/06/1988Regulation of Stagnation 

increment in the case of 

a Govt. servant -REG

F0082640-88/89 BWSSB/CH/1988 88/89 Chairman Store Sections Closed 04/06/1988 04/06/1988Regulation of stagnation 

increment in case of a 

Government Servant 

-REG

F0083688-87/88 BWSSB/AEE/1987 87/88 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 04/01/1988 04/01/1988Sanction annual 

increment -reg

F0084323-80/81 BWSSB/EE/1980 80/81 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 23/01/1980 23/01/1980Periodical increment 

certificate

F0082810-71/72 BWSSB/AO-R/197

1

71/72 Accounts Officer-

(R)

Store Sections Closed 21/06/1971 21/06/1971Sanction of Increment 

-REG

F0085013-88/89 BWSSB/AO/1988 88/89 Accounts Officer Store Section closed 19/07/1988 19/07/1988RELEASING OF 

ANNUAL INCREMENTS 

HELD UP IN RESPECT 

OF H SHANTHARAJ 

ASST REG

F0083999-87/88 BWSSB/CE/1987 87/88 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 24/07/1987 24/07/1987Expenditure increment 

towards Petrol & oil 

charge  in respect of Car 

NO CKL 897 chairman 

BWSSB.
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F0085134-83/84 BWSSB/AO/1983 83/84 Accounts Officer Store Section closed 27/04/1983 27/04/1983SANCTION OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENTS TO THE 

OFFICIALS OF THIS 

OFFICE

F0082990-83/84 BWSSB/CE/1983 83/84 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 25/07/1983 25/07/1983Sanctioning of Annual 

Increment to Sri 

K.B.Srinath -REG

F0087030-73/74 BWSSB/AO-R/197

3

73/74 Accounts Officer-

(R)

Store Sections Closed 25/02/1974 27/02/1974Sanction of Periodical 

increment to the officials 

of this office _REG

F0087031-73/74 BWSSB/AO-R/197

3

73/74 Accounts Officer-

(R)

Store Sections Closed 20/12/1973 20/12/1973Representing for drawing 

arrears of increment 

-REG

F0085215-75/76 BWSSB/CE/1975 75/76 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 19/04/1975 19/04/1975SANCTION OF ANNUAL 

INCREMENT TO SRI Y 

PRASANNAKUMAR

F0087036-71/72 BWSSB/AO-R/197

1

71/72 Accounts Officer-

(R)

Store Sections c 15/03/1972 15/03/1972Sanction of Periodical 

increment -REG

F0075987-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 07/02/1989 07/02/1989Sanction of annual 

increment to 

Sri,R.Nagaraj driver-reg

F0075988-87/88 BWSSB/CE/1987 87/88 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 01/07/1987 07/09/1987Sanction of annual 

increment to sri 

M.JAyaramaiah A.E & Sri 

T.Srirama A.E-reg

F0087202-89/90 BWSSB/AEE/1989 89/90 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 22/09/1989 22/09/1989Sanction of Annual 

Increment of Sri 

Munibhadran work 

Inspector -REG

F0087207-89/90 BWSSB/AEE/1989 89/90 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 30/08/1989 30/08/1989Sanction of annual 

increment to 

Sri.M.Jayaramaiah -REG

F0088068-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 21/04/1990 22/04/1990Sanction of annual 

increment in respect of 

sir Padmaiah junior 

attdr-reg

F0088069-90/91 BWSSB/AEE/1990 90/91 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 27/04/1990 27/04/1990Sanction of annual 

increment to sir G.Eswar 

J.E -reg
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F0088070-89/90 BWSSB/EE/1989 89/90 Exective Engineer Store Section Closed 12/03/1990 13/03/1990Sanction of annual 

increment to the staff of 

this office -reg

F0088104-74/75 BWSSB/CH/1974 74/75 CHAIRMAN Store Section Closed 13/11/1975 13/11/1975Sanction of annual 

Periodical  increment to 

sir B.I Keshavadas first 

division cleark of 

accountf officer -R after 

allowing him to cross the 

E.B-reg

F0085537-74/75 BWSSB/CE/1974 74/75 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 05/06/1974 05/06/1977CLAIMING OF 

DIFFERENCE OF 

ADVANCE 

INCREMENTS 

SANCTIONED TO ME 

FOR HAVING PASSED 

B COM

F0084614-83/84 BWSSB/EE/1983 83/84 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 07/02/1984 07/02/1984Grant of increment due to 

the office working in your 

office -reg

F0084693-78/79 BWSSB/AO/1978 78/79 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 31/08/1978 31/08/1978Sanction one additional 

incremental to the staff 

-reg

F0088177-86/87 BWSSB/CE/1986 86/87 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 25/04/1986 25/04/1986Sanction of annual 

increment to the follwing 

OFEL cials works -reg

F0087656-92/93 BWSSB/EE/1992 92/93 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 02/04/1993 03/04/1993Sanction of Special 

Increment to Sri. T.N. 

Ramasamy -REg

F0087674-86/87 BWSSB/PM/1986 86/87 Personnel 

Manager

Store Sections Closed 19/06/1986 19/06/1986sanction FO TIME 

BOUND ADVANCE 

INCREMENT -rEG

F0088288-82/83 BWSSB/CE/1982 82/83 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 29/03/1983 29/03/1983Sanction of an additional 

increment in teron of 

notofocation NO DPAR 3 

SSR 81 Dt 29.03.2983

F0088025-74/75 BWSSB/AO-R/197

4

74/75 Accounts officer-R Store Section Closed 29/01/1975 03/02/1975Sanction of Periodical 

increments to the 

Officials of this office -reg



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0091094-80/81 BWSSB/CE/1980 80/81 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 09/01/1981 09/01/1981Sanction of advance 

increment for acquiring 

graduation

F0091183-76/77 BWSSB/CE/1976 76/77 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 13/07/1976 13/07/1976Sanction of increment to 

smt M dhanalakshmi 

peon

F0091211-72/73 BWSSB/CE/1972 72/73 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 12/12/1972 12/12/1972sanction of periodical 

increments to the officials 

of this office

F0092161-85/86 BWSSB/AO-R/198

5

85/86 Accounts Officer-

(R)

Store Sections Closed 21/01/1986 21/01/1986Sanction of annual 

increment in respect of 

officials of this office

F0092163-86/87 BWSSB/AO-R/198

6

86/87 Accounts Officer-

(R)

Store Sections Closed 13/02/1987 13/02/1987Sanction of annual 

increment to Shri.Sripada 

Rao -Reg

F0092234-89/90 BWSSB/AEE/1989 89/90 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 18/07/1989 18/07/1989Releasing and 

sanctioning of annual 

periodical increment -Reg

F0092251-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 23/09/1989 23/09/1989Sanction of annual 

increment -Reg

F0075675-75/76 BWSSB/Ao-R/197

5

75/76 Accounts officer-R Store Section Closed 19/08/1975 19/08/1975Supplemental bill towards 

the balance Rates & 

increment water based 

on the joint gauging of 

the II half of 74-75 for 

OCT 74

F0091838-80/81 BWSSB/REE/198

0

80/81 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section closed 16/02/1980 16/02/1980Periodical Increment 

Register-reg

F0070065-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 23/08/1995 26/08/1995Releasing of annual 

increments in respect of 

Sri. P Hanumathraju

F0070081-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 03/07/1995 05/07/1995Releasing of annual 

increments in respect of 

Sri bylappa

F0078393-98/99 BWSSB/CE/98 98/99 Executive 

Engineer

store section CLOSED 11/01/1998 15/01/1998sanction of one 

increment to smt d 

suseela
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F0078395-87/88 BWSSB/EE/87 87/88 Executive 

Engineer

store section CLOSED 27/08/1987 30/08/1987SANCTION OF ONE 

INCREMENT TO S 

SUDHA

F0078396-88/89 BWSSB/EE/88 88/89 Executive 

Engineer

store section CLOSED 12/05/1988 20/05/1988SANCTION OF ONE 

INCREMENT TO S 

SUDHA

F0078397-88/89 BWSSB/PM/88 88/89 PERSONNEL 

MANAGER

store section CLOSED 17/08/1988 20/05/1988SANCTION OF ONE 

INCREMENT TO S 

SUDHA

F0078398-88/89 BWSSB/PM/88 88/89 PERSONNEL 

MANAGER

store section CLOSED 20/09/1988 25/09/1988SANCTION OF ONE 

INCREMENT TO S 

SUDHA
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